
 2023 Joanne Pinkney Open

(Men's)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Pool A Pool B

Toronto EBO Toronto Killer Instinct

GTA Giants Ottawa Seminoles

GTA Cobras Scarborough Bullets

Pool C Pool D

Niagara Mud Dogs Toronto Assassins

Oshawa Hounds Hamilton Trojans

Markham Mustangs Toronto Reapers

Game # Day Time Field Team Team

Pool A 5 Sat 9:45 A GTA Giants VS GTA Cobras

17 Sat 12:15 A Toronto EBO VS GTA Cobras

29 Sat 2:45 A Toronto EBO VS GTA Giants

Pool B 6 Sat 9:45 B Ottawa Seminoles VS Scarborough Bullets

18 Sat 12:15 B Toronto Killer Instinct VS Scarborough Bullets

30 Sat 2:45 B Toronto Killer Instinct VS Ottawa Seminoles

Pool C 1 Sat 8:30 A Oshawa Hounds VS Markham Mustangs

11 Sat 11:00 A Niagara Mud Dogs VS Markham Mustangs

23 Sat 1:30 A Niagara Mud Dogs VS Oshawa Hounds

Pool D 2 Sat 8:30 B Hamilton Trojans VS Toronto Reapers

12 Sat 11:00 B Toronto Assassins VS Toronto Reapers

24 Sat 1:30 B Toronto Assassins VS Hamilton Trojans

Tier 1 Team Rankings
Toronto EBO

Toronto Killer Instinct

Niagara Mud Dogs

Toronto Assassins

GTA Cobras

Oshawa Hounds

Hamilton Trojans

GTA Giants

Ottawa Seminoles

Toronto Reapers

Markham Mustangs

Tier 1

Scarborough Bullets



 2023 Joanne Pinkney Open

(Men's)

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Pool E Pool F

Toronto Wolfpack Hamilton Bandits

Montreal Hitmen Ottawa Football Team

GTA Kings Markham Machine

Pool G

Toronto Ruff Ryderz

Mississauga Canes

Toronto HOD Warriors

Toronto Grey Hounds

Tier 2

Game # Day Time Field Team Team

Pool E 3 Sat 8:30 C Montreal Hitmen VS GTA Kings

13 Sat 11:00 C Toronto Wolfpack VS GTA Kings

25 Sat 1:30 C Toronto Wolfpack VS Montreal Hitmen

Pool F 4 Sat 8:30 D Ottawa Football Team VS Markham Machine

14 Sat 11:00 D Hamilton Bandits VS Markham Machine

26 Sat 1:30 D Hamilton Bandits VS Ottawa Football Team

Pool G 15 Sat 11:00 E Toronto Ruff Ryderz VS Toronto Grey Hounds

16 Sat 11:00 F Mississauga Canes VS Toronto HOD Warriors

27 Sat 1:30 E WIN#15 VS WIN#16

28 Sat 1:30 F LOS#15 VS LOS#16

Toronto Grey Hounds

Toronto HOD Warriors

Tier 2 Team Rankings
Toronto Wolfpack

Hamilton Bandits

Toronto Ruff Ryderz

Mississauga Canes

Ottawa Football Team

Montreal Hitmen

GTA Kings

Markham Machine



 2023 Joanne Pinkney Open

(Men's)

Winners of the B Semis advance to the B Finals. Losers out.

1st & 2nd from Pools A, B, C & D advance to the AA/A Prelims.

2nd and 3rd from Pools E, F & 3rd F & 3rd & 4th G  advance to the BB Prelims.

Winners advance to the BB Quarters.  Losers to the B Semis.

Winners of the BB Quarters advance to the BB Semis.  Losers advance to B Semis.

Winners of the BB Semis advance to the BB Finals.  Losers out.

Winners of the A Semis advance to the A Finals.  Losers out.

Winners advance to the AA Semis.  Losers advance to the A Quarters.

Winners of the AA Semis advance to the AA Finals.  Losers out.

3rd in Pools A, B, C & D and 1st in E, F, G & 2nd G advance to the A Prelims.

Winners advance to the A Quarters.  Losers to the BB Quarters.

Winners of the A Quarters advance to the A Semis.  Losers out.



 2023 Joanne Pinkney Open

(Men's)

Men's Tier 1 Playoff Games
Game # Day Time Field Team Team

AA/A Prelims

41 Sat 5:15 A 1st A VS 2nd B

42 Sat 5:15 B 1st B VS 2nd A

35 Sat 4:00 A 1st C VS 2nd D

36 Sat 4:00 B 1st D VS 2nd C

AA Semis

68 Sun 1:30 A W #41 VS W #36

69 Sun 1:30 B W #42 VS W #35

AA Finals

76 Sun 4:00 A W #68 VS W #69

Men's Tier 2 & 3 Playoff Games
Game # Day Time Field Team Team

A Prelims

37 Sat 4:00 C 1st E VS 3rd A

38 Sat 4:00 D 1st F VS 3rd B

39 Sat 4:00 E 1st G VS 3rd C

40 Sat 4:00 F 2nd G VS 3rd D

A Quarters

56 Sun 11:00 A L #36 VS W #37

57 Sun 11:00 B L #35 VS W #38

58 Sun 11:00 C L #42 VS W #39

59 Sun 11:00 D L #41 VS W #40

A Semis

70 Sun 1:30 C W #56 VS W #59

71 Sun 1:30 D W #57 VS W #58

A Finals

77 Sun 4:00 B W #70 VS W #71

BB Prelims

43 Sat 5:15 C 2nd F VS 4th G

44 Sat 5:15 D 2nd E VS 3rd G

45 Sat 5:15 E 3rd E VS 3rd F

BB Quarters

46 Sun 8:30 A L #37 VS W #43

47 Sun 8:30 B L #38 VS W #44

48 Sun 8:30 C L #39 VS W #45

L #40 VS BYE

BB Semis

60 Sun 11:00 E W #46 VS L #40

61 Sun 11:00 F W #47 VS W #48

BB Finals

75 Sun 2:45 C W #60 VS W #61



 2023 Joanne Pinkney Open

(Men's)

B Semis

BYE VS L #43

55 Sun 9:45 E L #44 VS L#45

B Finals

72 Sun 1:30 E L #43 VS W #55


