Tier 1 Team Rankings	
Toronto EBO	1
Toronto Killer Instinct	2
Niagara Mud Dogs	3
Toronto Assassins	4
Oshawa Hounds	5
Hamilton Trojans	6
GTA Giants	7
Ottawa Seminoles	8
Toronto Reapers	9
Markham Mustangs	10
Scarborough Bullets	11
GTA Cobras	12

Pool A	Pool B
Toronto EBO	Toronto Killer Instinct
GTA Giants	Ottawa Seminoles
GTA Cobras	Scarborough Bullets

Pool C	Pool D
Niagara Mud Dogs	Toronto Assassins
Oshawa Hounds	Hamilton Trojans
Markham Mustangs	Toronto Reapers

Tier 1

ilei I						
Game #	Day	Time	Field	Team		Team
5	Sat	9:45	Α	GTA Giants	VS	GTA Cobras
17	Sat	12:15	А	Toronto EBO	VS	GTA Cobras
29	Sat	2:45	А	Toronto EBO	VS	GTA Giants
6	Sat	9:45	В	Ottawa Seminoles	VS	Scarborough Bullets
18	Sat	12:15	В	Toronto Killer Instinct	VS	Scarborough Bullets
30	Sat	2:45	В	Toronto Killer Instinct	VS	Ottawa Seminoles
1	Sat	8:30	А	Oshawa Hounds	VS	Markham Mustangs
11	Sat	11:00	А	Niagara Mud Dogs	VS	Markham Mustangs
23	Sat	1:30	А	Niagara Mud Dogs	VS	Oshawa Hounds
2	Sat	8:30	В	Hamilton Trojans	VS	Toronto Reapers
12	Sat	11:00	В	Toronto Assassins	VS	Toronto Reapers
24	Sat	1:30	В	Toronto Assassins	VS	Hamilton Trojans
	Game # 5 17 29 6 18 30 1 11 23	Game # Day 5 Sat 17 Sat 29 Sat 6 Sat 18 Sat 30 Sat 1 Sat 11 Sat 23 Sat 2 Sat 12 Sat	Game # Day Time 5 Sat 9:45 17 Sat 12:15 29 Sat 2:45 6 Sat 9:45 18 Sat 12:15 30 Sat 2:45 1 Sat 8:30 11 Sat 11:00 23 Sat 1:30 2 Sat 8:30 12 Sat 11:00	Game # Day Time Field 5 Sat 9:45 A 17 Sat 12:15 A 29 Sat 2:45 A 6 Sat 9:45 B 18 Sat 12:15 B 30 Sat 2:45 B 1 Sat 8:30 A 11 Sat 11:00 A 23 Sat 1:30 A 2 Sat 8:30 B 12 Sat 11:00 B	Game # Day Time Field Team 5 Sat 9:45 A GTA Giants 17 Sat 12:15 A Toronto EBO 29 Sat 2:45 A Toronto EBO 6 Sat 9:45 B Ottawa Seminoles 18 Sat 12:15 B Toronto Killer Instinct 30 Sat 2:45 B Toronto Killer Instinct 1 Sat 8:30 A Oshawa Hounds 11 Sat 11:00 A Niagara Mud Dogs 23 Sat 1:30 A Niagara Mud Dogs 2 Sat 8:30 B Hamilton Trojans 12 Sat 11:00 B Toronto Assassins	Game # Day Time Field Team 5 Sat 9:45 A GTA Giants VS 17 Sat 12:15 A Toronto EBO VS 29 Sat 2:45 A Toronto EBO VS 6 Sat 9:45 B Ottawa Seminoles VS 18 Sat 12:15 B Toronto Killer Instinct VS 30 Sat 2:45 B Toronto Killer Instinct VS 1 Sat 8:30 A Oshawa Hounds VS 11 Sat 11:00 A Niagara Mud Dogs VS 23 Sat 1:30 A Niagara Mud Dogs VS 2 Sat 8:30 B Hamilton Trojans VS 12 Sat 11:00 B Toronto Assassins VS

Tier 2 Team Rankings	
Toronto Wolfpack	13
Hamilton Bandits	14
Toronto Ruff Ryderz	15
Mississauga Canes	16
Ottawa Football Team	17
Montreal Hitmen	18
GTA Kings	19
Markham Machine	20
Toronto HOD Warriors	21
Toronto Grey Hounds	22

Pool E	Pool F
Toronto Wolfpack	Hamilton Bandits
Montreal Hitmen	Ottawa Football Team
GTA Kings	Markham Machine

Pool G Toronto Ruff Ryderz Mississauga Canes Toronto HOD Warriors Toronto Grey Hounds

Tier 2

ner z							
	Game #	Day	Time	Field	Team		Team
Pool E	3	Sat	8:30	С	Montreal Hitmen	VS	GTA Kings
	13	Sat	11:00	С	Toronto Wolfpack	VS	GTA Kings
	25	Sat	1:30	С	Toronto Wolfpack	VS	Montreal Hitmen
Pool F	4	Sat	8:30	D	Ottawa Football Team	VS	Markham Machine
	14	Sat	11:00	D	Hamilton Bandits	VS	Markham Machine
	26	Sat	1:30	D	Hamilton Bandits	VS	Ottawa Football Team
Pool G	15	Sat	11:00	E	Toronto Ruff Ryderz	VS	Toronto Grey Hounds
	16	Sat	11:00	F	Mississauga Canes	VS	Toronto HOD Warriors
	27	Sat	1:30	E	WIN#15	VS	WIN#16
	28	Sat	1:30	F	LOS#15	VS	LOS#16

1st & 2nd from Pools A, B, C & D advance to the AA/A Prelims. Winners advance to the AA Semis. Losers advance to the A Quarters. Winners of the AA Semis advance to the AA Finals. Losers out.

3rd in Pools A, B, C & D and 1st in E, F, G & 2nd G advance to the A Prelims. Winners advance to the A Quarters. Losers to the BB Quarters. Winners of the A Quarters advance to the A Semis. Losers out. Winners of the A Semis advance to the A Finals. Losers out.

2nd and 3rd from Pools E, F & 3rd F & 3rd & 4th G advance to the BB Prelims. Winners advance to the BB Quarters. Losers to the B Semis. Winners of the BB Quarters advance to the BB Semis. Losers advance to B Semis. Winners of the BB Semis advance to the BB Finals. Losers out. Winners of the B Semis advance to the B Finals. Losers out.

Men's Tier 1 Playoff Games

	Game #	Day	Time	Field	Team		Team		
AA/A Prelims									
	41	Sat	5:15	А	1st A	VS	2nd B		
	42	Sat	5:15	В	1st B	VS	2nd A		
	35	Sat	4:00	А	1st C	VS	2nd D		
	36	Sat	4:00	В	1st D	VS	2nd C		
AA Semis									
	68	Sun	1:30	А	W #41	VS	W #36		
	69	Sun	1:30	В	W #42	VS	W #35		
AA Finals	AA Finals								
	76	Sun	4:00	А	W #68	VS	W #69		

Men's Tier 2 & 3 Playoff Games

	Game #	Day	Time	Field	Team		Team
A Prelims			_				
	37	Sat	4:00	С	1st E	VS	3rd A
	38	Sat	4:00	D	1st F	VS	3rd B
	39	Sat	4:00	E	1st G	VS	3rd C
	40	Sat	4:00	F	2nd G	VS	3rd D
A Quarters							
	56	Sun	11:00	А	L #36	VS	W #37
	57	Sun	11:00	В	L#35	VS	W #38
	58	Sun	11:00	С	L #42	VS	W #39
	59	Sun	11:00	D	L #41	VS	W #40
A Semis							
	70	Sun	1:30	С	W #56	VS	W #59
	71	Sun	1:30	D	W #57	VS	W #58
A Finals							
	77	Sun	4:00	В	W #70	VS	W #71
BB Prelims							
	43	Sat	5:15	С	2nd F	VS	4th G
	44	Sat	5:15	D	2nd E	VS	3rd G
	45	Sat	5:15	E	3rd E	VS	3rd F
BB Quarters							
	46	Sun	8:30	Α	L #37	VS	W #43
	47	Sun	8:30	В	L #38	VS	W #44
	48	Sun	8:30	С	L #39	VS	W #45
					L #40	VS	BYE
BB Semis							
	60	Sun	11:00	E	W #46	VS	L #40
	61	Sun	11:00	F	W #47	VS	W #48
BB Finals			_				
	75	Sun	2:45	С	W #60	VS	W #61

B Semis								
					BYE	VS	L #43	
	55	Sun	9:45	E	L #44	VS	L#45	
B Finals	B Finals							
	72	Sun	1:30	Е	L #43	VS	W #55	